any time thereafter prior to the termination of this Agreement, 
the Option Holder shall have the option to purchase the 
ownership interests of the Grantors in the Property subject to 
the limitations listed in Section 6.  Upon exercise of this option, 
the purchase price to be paid shall be Nine Hundred Thirty-Five 
Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($935,325) (such 
purchase price hereinafter the “Option Purchase Price”) . . . .  A 
prorated option price (a per acre price) shall be used if a smaller 
tract is sold. 

(Emphasis added.)  The court found the agreement ambiguous because “their 

respective interests” could reasonably be interpreted to include all 3,226.8 acres or